FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 10-21-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93) F The same that the title same than the same th	ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the United States 102865112	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Tsuyoshi NISHIDA	04 <b>₹</b>			
	MITSUBISHI PENCIL CO., LTD.  23-37, 5-chome  Higashi-ohi Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo Japan			
Additional conveying party(ies)	1/3/			
Nature of conveyance:	/8/,			
ASSIGNMENT	` \			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?			
October 1, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  October 1, 2004				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):			
/15/2004 SHASSEN1 00000111 29214908				
FC:8021 40.00 OP	ers attached? <b>NO</b>			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
Hamald O Wannan	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Harold C. Wegner FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	X Check Enclosed			
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.				
Harold C. Wegner Yeng. N	0. 32, 904 October 13, 2004			
Name of person signing	Signature Da <b>t</b> e			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

- 1

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	MITSUBISHI PENCIL	ω., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	23-37, 5-chome, H	igashi-ohi, Shinagawa-k	ku, Tokyo, Japan	
(Title of Invention)		ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the dexclusive right, title and interest to the	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, he invention entitled	assigns and
		cation PCT/JP / even date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Le	etters Patent
Insert date f execution f application, not	(a) executed on		reby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	ified
oncurrent)				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami	nation application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuati the full term or terms for which the said hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the a enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be declined including separate assignments and deproducing evidence.	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desired in including in the preparation and properties, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense able or expedient, for securing, maintain secution of said application(s) and the issue proceeding, and in any litigation or include but not be limited to executing a socialing sworn testimony, and obtaining any of the sworn testimony.	ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,
		Tsuyoshi Nishida	Octobor 1 2004	
(Signatures)	1) Juyoshi Rushida (GIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	October 1, 2004 (DATE)	
	2] (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

**RECORDED: 10/13/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015893 FRAME: 0268